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CONTACT
information

NATIONAL OFFICE
11 Lemon Street, Sunnyside, Auckland Park, 2092  
PO Box 91661, Auckland Park, 2006,  
011 482 2655 011 482 6059 
Lee Loynes  
jds@gbtown.org.za

NATIONAL HOTLINE
Corner Main Reef and Randfontein Roads,  
Randfontein 1759  
0861 58 58 58  
011 693 2253 
Koketso Moloto  
kt@gbtown.org.za

FINANCE DIVISION
11 Lemon Street, Sunnyside, Auckland Park, 2092  
011 482 2655  
011 482 6059  
Tomme Veldman 
tv@gbtown.org.za

MARKETING DIVISION
11 Lemon Street, Sunnyside, Auckland Park, 2092  
011 482 2655  
011 482 6059  
Pearl Msweli 
pmsweli@gbtown.org.za

FUNDRAISING DIVISION
National Division Head 
011 482 2655  
011 482 6059  
Valerie Naicker
vnaicker@gbtown.org.za

KwaZulu-Natal: 25 Tunny Avenue, Sea Tides, Tongaat, 4399 
032 943 3189  
032 943 3689  
Saloshna Ellary 
se@gbtown.org.za

Western Cape: 8 Lonsdale Office Park, Lonsdale Road 
Pinelands, 7430  
021 200 8024  
021 534 5431  
Kowsie Govinden
kgovinden@gbtown.org.za

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES DIVISION
Gauteng: Residential Services (Inland) Division Head  
021 200 8024  
021 534 5431 
Karen Farred
8 Lonsdale Office Park, Lonsdale Road, Pinelands, 7430 
kf@gbtown.org.za

Girls & Boys Town Kagiso Girls YDC – Randfontein  
011 692 4355  
011 692 2253  
Saneliswa Mqobongo
smqobongo@gbtown.org.za

Girls & Boys Town Magaliesburg Boys YDC  
010 593 9069  
082 522 3006  
Moses Soobe  
msoobe@gbtown.org.za

Residential Services (Coastal) Division Head  
021 200 8024  
021 534 5431  
Chantelle du Toit
8 Lonsdale Office Park, Lonsdale Road, Pinelands, 7430  
cdt@gbtown.org.za

Cape province
Girls & Boys Town Macassar Boys YDC  
021 857 3930  
021 857 1168  
Leticia Carelse  
lc@gbtown.org.za

Girls & Boys Town Dingle Girls FH – Kenilworth  
021 671 5041  
021 683 9041

KwaZulu-Natal
Girls & Boys Town Tongaat Boys YDC  
032 943 3055  
032 943 3058  
Jacqueline Naidoo 
jnaidoo@gbtown.org.za

Girls & Boys Town Verulam Girls FH  
031 533 6063  
032 533 4355

QUALITY SERVICES DIVISION
Quality Services Researcher  
011 482 2655  
011 482 6059  
Sasam Reuben  
sreuben@gbtown.org.za
11 Lemon Street, Sunnyside, Auckland Park, 2092  


